GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA LABOUR DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 11th December, 2014.

No. LBG. 14/89/99 - In supersession of all earlier orders and in exercise of the powers conferred by Section 14 of the Maternity Benefit Act, 1961, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint the following officers as Inspectors for the purposes of the said Act.

SI. No.	Name of Officer	Jurisdiction
1.	Labour Commissioner,	Whole State of Meghalaya
2.	Joint Labour Commissioner, (Shillong)	East Khasi Hills/West Khasi Hills/South-West Khasi Hills/West Jaintia Hills/East Jaintia Hills and Ri-Bhoi Districts
3.	Joint Labour Commissioner, (With Headquarter at Tura	West Garo Hills/South-West Garo Hills/East Garo Hills/North Garo Hills and South Garo Hills Districts
4.	Deputy Labour Commissioner-East Khasi Hills District, Shillong.	East Khasi Hills District.
5.	Deputy Labour Commissioner, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin and I/c South-West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat.	West Khasi Hills District and South-West Khasi Hills District.
6.	Deputy Labour Commissioner, West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai and I/c East Jaintia Hills District, Khliehriat.	West Jaintia Hills District and East Jaintia Hills District
7.	Deputy Labour Commissioner, Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh.	Ri-Bhoi District.
8.	Deputy Labour Commissioner, West Garo Hills District, Tura and I/c South-West Garo Hills District, Ampati	West Garo Hills District and South-West Garo Hills District,
9.	Deputy Labour Commissioner, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar and I/c North Garo Hills Resubelpara.	East Garo Hills District and North Garo Hills District
10.	Deputy Labour Commissioner, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara	South Garo Hills District
11	Labour Inspector (in all the 39 Blocks).	Respective jurisdictions.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Sd/-M.S. Rao,

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Labour Department.

Dated Shillong, the 11th December, 2014.

Memo No. LBG. 14/89/99 -A

Copy to:-

1. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.

2. All Concerned.

By Order etc.,

the Labour Commissioner. Meghaloga.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Labour Department.

3 + 13 14.